OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL

GOVT SHAHEED SYED AFAQ AHMAD HIGH SCHOOL NO.3 PESHAWAR CANTT.

To,

Mst. Naeema Shaheen Ex-ASDEO (Mardan)

Subject:

2ND NOTICE FOR APPEARANCE BEFORE THE INQUIRY COMMITTEE IN SA.NO.1403/2019.

Memo

Reference letter No.1101 dt 30-08-2022 for appearance before the inquiry committee on 06-09-2022, at 10:00 AM, in the office of Principal/ Chairman Inquiry Committee, Govt. Shaheed Syed Afaq Ahrnad High School No.3 Peshawar Cantt, but you are failed to appear on the said date. As per Judgment of the Honorable Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Peshawar dt 27-06-2022, in SA.No.1403/2019, about the conduction of regular inquiry and giving you the opportunity of defending yourself in the above mentioned case. The competent authority vide Endst.No.386-90/F.No.Sano; 1403-19 Naeema Shaheen/ Litigation-II. Dated Peshawar the 18-08-2022, constituted the following inquiry committee to conduct regular inquiry in the above mentioned Service Appeal as compliance.

- 1. Mr. Abdul Speed, Principal, Govt. Shaheed Syed Afaq Ahmad High School No.03 Peshawar Cantt (Chairman).
- 2. Mr. Liaqat Ali Khan, District Education Officer (Male) Khuraram (Member).

In this regard you are once again directed to appear before the inquiry committee on 15-09-2022 (Thursday) at 10:00 Am, in the office of Principal, Govt. Shaheed Syed Afaq Ahmad High School No.3 Peshawar Cantt with all the supportive documents in your defense so that the inquiry proceeding shall be completed within the stipulated time period.

Abdul Saeed
Principal (BS-19)
M.Sc, M.Ed, LLB
Govt Shaheed Syed Afaq Ahmad
High School No.3 Peshawar Cantt

Copy forwarded for information; Endst.No///0-/ dt 08-09

1. Registrar, Service Tribunal Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

PA to Director (E&SE) Local Office.

3. Mr. Liagat Ali Khan, District Education Officer (Male) Khurram.

4. District Education Officer (Female) Mardan.

5. Master File.

Abdul Saged Principal (BS-19)

M.Sc, M.Ed, LLB

Govt Shaheed Syed Afaq Ahmad High School No.3 Peshawar Cantt